

**EDGEWOOD AND 6TH WATERMAIN, SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER INSTALLATIONS**

Advertised May 2 and May 9, 2018

Bid Opening: Tuesday May 15, 2018 - 11:00 AM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE	Total	AMERICAN SEWER SERVICES		UPI, LLC		EARTH-X LLC		MJ Construction		SUPER EXCAVATORS		GLOBE CONTRACTORS	
						Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control & Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	8" PVC Watermain	1856	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 213,440.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 163,328.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 207,872.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 176,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 222,720.00
3	8" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 11,425.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
4	Water Service Lateral	160	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00
5	Water Service Lateral Tap, Corporation Stop, and Reconnect To Existing Lateral	53	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 48,283.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 2,663.00	\$ 141,139.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 90,100.00
6	Curb Stop	6	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 5,178.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
8	Abandon 6" Main	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	240	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	Compacted Backfill	400	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00
11	8" Sanitary Sewer	380	L.F.	\$ 140.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 61,560.00
12	6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral	120	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 19,440.00
13	Reconnect 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	48" Sanitary Manhole	4	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 11,268.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 9,252.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
15	8" Storm Sewer (DIP)	80	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
16	10" Storm Sewer	60	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,920.00
17	12" Storm Sewer (RCP)	350	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00
18	2' X 3' Curb Inlet	9	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 13,527.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	Remove Existing Structure	9	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
20	Remove 12" and Less Storm Sewer	400	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00
21	42" Storm Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 3,226.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
22	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	3800	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00
23	Remove Asphalt Pavement	1000	S.Y.	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Curb Removal	80	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 412.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
25	Adjust Manholes	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
26	Rebuild Manholes	4	V.F.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	Concrete Slurry Backfill	50	C.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
					\$ 431,570.00		\$ 587,755.00		\$ 404,520.00		\$ 411,700.00		\$ 525,482.00		\$ 566,754.00		\$ 567,990.00